
 

Notice to Competitors 
 

NTC-2025-01-16-1  
 

Correction to Sailing Program 
 

The dates on pages 23 & 24 of the 2024-2025 Sailing Handbook are amended as follows: 
Friday, 21 March 2025 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series 
Friday, 21 March 2025  Renewable Energy Cup 
Friday, 21 March 2025  SailFest Newcastle (NCYC) 
Saturday, 22 March 2025 1200 CYCA SOPS (CYCA) 
Saturday, 22 March 2025 1200 MHYC Inshore Annual Pointscore (Summer Series) 
Saturday, 22 March 2025 1200 Sydney Harbour Sprint Series  
Saturday, 22 March 2025  Manly Womens Challenge - OTB (MYC) 
Saturday, 22 March 2025  SailFest Newcastle (NCYC) 
Sunday, 23 March 2025 1300 Sydney Harbour Women's Keelboat Series (MYC) 
Sunday, 23 March 2025  Manly Womens Challenge - Keelboat (MYC) 
Sunday, 23 March 2025  SailFest Newcastle (NCYC) 
Wednesday, 26 March 1330 Pacific Rigging Non-Spinnaker Pursuit Series 3 
Thursday, 27 March 2025 1800 Thursday Twilight (Post-Christmas Pointscore) 
Friday, 28 March 2025  SailFest Newcastle (NCYC) 
Saturday, 29 March 2025 1255 MHYC Inshore Annual Pointscore (Summer Series) 
Saturday, 29 March 2025  SailFest Newcastle (NCYC) 
Sunday, 30 March 2025 0900 Sailability Middle Harbour 
Sunday, 30 March 2025  SailFest Newcastle (NCYC) 
Monday, 31 March 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Tuesday, 2 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Wednesday, 2 April 2025 1330 Pacific Rigging Non-Spinnaker Pursuit Series 3 
Wednesday, 2 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Thursday, 3 April 2025 1800 Thursday Twilight (Post-Christmas Pointscore) 
Thursday, 3 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Friday, 4 April 2025 1800 Friday Spinnaker Twilight Series 
Friday, 4 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Saturday, 5 April 2025 1200 CYCA SOPS (RSYS) 
Saturday, 5 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Sunday, 6 April 2025  Daylight Saving Ends 
Monday, 7 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Tuesday, 8 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Wednesday, 9 April 2025 1300 Pacific Rigging Non-Spinnaker Pursuit Series 3 
Wednesday, 9 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Thursday, 10 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Friday, 11 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 
Saturday, 12 April 2025 1300 Pittwater to Coffs Harbour Race Start (RPAYC) 
Saturday, 12 April 2025  Sail Port Stephens Passage Series 

 
David Staley, MHYC Sailing Manager, 16 January 2025 at 1400hrs 


